

November 13, 2024

The General Manager,  
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited,  
Stock Exchange Building,  
Stock Exchange Road,  
Karachi.

**Subject: Financial Results for the Year Ended June 30, 2024.**

Dear Sir,

Please be informed that the Board of Directors of the company in their meeting held yesterday, i.e., November 12, 2024 at 02:30 p.m., has recommended the following:

(i) CASH DIVIDEND	NIL
(ii) BONUS SHARES	NIL
(iii) RIGHT SHARES	NIL
(iv) ANY OTHER ENTITLEMENT/CORPORATE ACTION	NIL
(v) ANY OTHER PRICE-SENSITIVE INFORMATION	NIL

**The financial results of the Company are attached hereto.**

The Annual General Meeting of the Company will be held on December 7, 2024 at 10:00 a.m, at the Registered Office of the Company, located at 5A/1, Gulberg III, Off M.M Alam Road, Lahore.

The Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from November 29, 2024 to December 07, 2024 (both days inclusive). Transfers received at the Digital Custodian Company Limited, 4-F Perdesi House, Old Queens Road, Karachi, will be treated in time for the purpose of determining the entitlement for attending the AGM.

The Annual Report of the Company will be transmitted through PUCARS at least 21 days before holding of Annual General Meeting.

You may please inform the TRE Certificate Holders of the Exchange accordingly.

For and on behalf of Oilboy Energy Limited:

  
Inam Ullah  
Company Secretary



Copy to: The Executive Director/HOD, Offsite-II Department, Supervision Division, Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan, NIC Building, Blue Area, Islamabad.

---

5A/1, Gulberg III, Off M.M. Alam Road, Lahore  
+92-423-5771778-9 [info@obel.com.pk](mailto:info@obel.com.pk)

[www.obel.com.pk](http://www.obel.com.pk)

**OILBOY ENERGY LIMITED**  
**STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS**  
**FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2024**

	Note	2024 Rupees	2023 Rupees Restated
Revenue	23	206,376,426	100,468,799
Cost of revenue	24	(211,163,489)	(98,137,544)
Gross (loss)/ profit		(4,787,063)	2,331,255
Administrative expenses	25	(20,062,807)	(13,314,882)
Other operating expenses	26	(15,173)	(420,452)
Operating loss		(24,865,043)	(11,404,079)
Other income	27	4,220,761	449,222
Other expenses	28	(292,571)	(1,435,529)
Finance cost	29	(10,769,933)	(6,337,661)
Loss before income tax and levies		(31,706,786)	(18,728,047)
Levies	30	(758,670)	(1,472,696)
Loss before income tax		(32,465,456)	(20,200,743)
Taxation	31	(957,804)	3,255,354
Loss for the year		(33,423,260)	(16,945,389)
Loss per share - basic and diluted	34	(1.34)	(0.70)

The annexed notes 1 to 48 form an integral part of these financial statements.

RKZRS

  
 Chief Executive

  
 Director

